PRICE LIST

*Prices Effective: January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025 (Prices are subject to change without prior notice)

- *Hospital, Coroner or Nursing Home \$180.00
- *Airport pick up or delivery \$225.00 (minimum)
- *Residential pick up \$250.00
- -Removal support staff over 2 people \$50.00
- *Gravesite casket transport \$250
- *Funeral Home to Funeral Home Transfer:
 - -Cremated remains \$100.00
 - -Body by cot \$180.00
 - -Body in Casket \$250.00
 - -Wait time \$25.00 per half hour after arrival
- *Infectious decease removals requiring more than regular PPE (COVID etc.) \$300
- *Decomposition Fee \$50.00
- *Obese Fee \$50.00 (over 280 lbs.)
- *Body pouch \$15.00 (unless provided by or replaced by funeral home)
- *Sheets FREE
- *State to State \$800 flat fee plus (\$3.00 per mile over 300 miles)

*Additional Transportation Charge

Deliver Cremated Remains to Family - \$100

Flower Van - \$100

Veteran (American Flag Cot Cover) - FREE

Holiday Removal (Thanksgiving, Christmas, Etc...) - \$250

TRANSPORT SERVICES

Any service outside the normal radius (30 driving miles from place of pick up to place of drop off) will be charged the base fee, plus an additional \$3.00 per loaded mile for 31 - 100 miles.

Any transportation over 100 loaded miles (not to include exiting of the state of California) will be charged a removal fee of \$180.00 plus \$3.00 per mile.

Serving Los Angeles California and all surrounding areas

www.powerhousetransportservices.net

info@powerhousetransportservices.net

213-500-4714

PowerHouse TRANSPORT SERVICES